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_(d) From the neolithic down to modern times with breaks in occupations,

(e) Seven trenches were excavated. All of them were excavated down to the natural soil which was met with at an average depth of 13 feet.

Shri S. C. Samanta : In snswer to my question Government has admitted that it belongs to the neolithic age, the Kumbha age and other ages which are older than the periods in respect of which cxcavations are going on in other parts of the country, May 1 know why more cxcavations are being carried on in other arts of the district and not further in

amralipta ?

Dr. M. M. Das : There is a proposal that archaeological sites in the district of Midnapore should be surveyed and if better sites than the present one which was cxcavated are found, those sites will be excavated. '

Shri §, C. Samanta : Is it not a fact that this Tamralipta of Mahabharata-
renown age is not to be excavated more efficiently while other portions of Midnapore will be excavated ?

Dr. M. M. Das : I may submit that the cxcavations have shown that these sites near Tamralipta are disturbed sites because tanks were dug upon these sites.
So there is a break in the occupations.
So we are searching for better sites.

Shri N. B. Chowdhury : May I know- Sir.

*9gv. &Y WY TWW . wr foen
AT X% wEE Qe y # fag arifEa
NI €T JUSY ® JALH FH A A 48
AT WY FAT HGT 6

(%) fom for Tl & sepa-fame
® adqW TSy § g & grwy |
A T W aw &Y §

(=) war g 7 IET TEY 9%
faaz fear ¢ W

() afz &, @ w faww 7 S
o faa g ?

forr Sovlt (w0 Wo qWo efwrelt) : (%) frafafes ool &
o f@ ¢ —

weg, 7AW, A, F, ToreET,
A, wig Wi farsaaay |

13 AUGUST 1855

Y

Oral Answers

3632
(&) =&, 9
() s Ay Sear

ot e aurw ;o wT S oY saf|
fraifea £t o€ &, s = I=T
@R goar gefa § & W) S0
T G Y § 5qAT fAug.39y ?

WMo Bo QWo {WrHl : TH GFaH
# 1 wafy 7@ fauifea £ o7 awat
g | g €T TEdew & fawd §
IR Y TG W @M W T §
wx fomer 4Y war @, 9w gw A qr-fagr #Y & | 99 I ET ST
WY s oo, A S9F A% T T
< fa=re famam s

ft W TR FT EAEE &
= & gg ara Aré & fF depa i
REA I I=T AT T 97 FT QA
FEPA AT A G F AT IqE Gral
# gear g2 91 @ §, 79 fag v
TaHe @ fawa 7 e & FraarE
Fair ?

o Wo YWo twrelt : wifgew
HETTHT & §EFT & TBATRIA a1E &7
A [T AAT 91, IOF qATaw
W A W TaHey F1 fa@r av | I
srama W 97 g9 fawg ox fase fe
AT | T OF g gIAr W §
T g ot =Tea & fF SawT w=) axg
¥ e @t

&5 e | w1 aeT T
} W = § §g dwwrd seany
o fagrt ® o sgrgar @ § e gag Y & ?

o ®Wo qwo oftwreh : Iy & gmase 1


3633  Oral Answers

Shri Thimmalah : May I know whether any financial help is given to any of the Sanskrit colleges that are in the States?

Dr. K, L, Shrimali : I shall need notice wWith regard to that question.

Shri Dabhi May I know the names oll' the St;gcs \awhv.:rehc Sanskrit is a compulsory subject in t secondary classes ?

Dr., K. L. Shrimali: I shal need notice to answer that question.

Fire Service College

*719. Chaudhuri Muhammed
Shaffee : Will thec Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to start a Fire Service
College;

(b) if so, the name of the placc where it will be opened;

(c) whether any Committee was appointed to study the problem;

(d) if so, what are its findings; and

(e) the tota! amount spent on the Committee ?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar) : (a) Yes.
(h) Rampur in Uttar Pradesh.

() Yes.

(d) A summary of the recommendations of the Committee is placed on the Table of the House. [Ses Appendix V, annexure No. 19].

(e) Rupees Two Thousand and Four Hundred approximately.

Chaudhurl Muhammed Shaffee :
May 1 know when it will be opened ?

Shri Datar : It will be opened in the course of a few months.

Development of Backward Areas

*722, Shri Tulsidas : Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any dircctives or instruc. tions have been issued to the State Governments for giving special consideration to the development of backward areas in the schemes suggested for the Second Five Year Plan; and

(b) if 50, the details thercof ?

The Deputy Mipister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar) 1 (a) end (b). The States are themselves expected to pay perticular attention to the need for developing backward areas and to formulate proposals accordingly for inclusion in their Second Five-Year Plans, No specific directives have been issued by the Central Government,
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Shri Tulsidas : May I know whether the arcas like North Mchsana and the former Baroda State have been considered as backward areas?

Shri Datar : I cannot say whether they arc backward arcas- but that is not the special responsibility of the Central Government, It is for the State Governments to improve the backward areas.

Shri M. S. Gurupadaswamy : May
I know whether it 1s a fact that the Government has sent directives to the State Governments to prepare plans for the development of backward classes ?

Shri Datar : That question is now under consideration in view of the receipt of the recommendations of the Backward Classes Commission.
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Shri Ramachandra Reddi: May I know whether a list of backward arcas has been called for from State Governments and if so, whether it will be placed on the Table of the House?

Shri Datar : That is what I stated.
So far as the backward areas are concerned it is the responsibility of the States and I am quite confident that State Governments in preparing their Second Five Year Plan would take into account the improvement of backward
Arcas,

Central Excise Department

*724. Shri Sanganna : Will the Minister of Finance be plcased to state @

(a) whether it is a fact that a scheme for the construction of residential accommodation for the swaff of the Central Excise Department in Orisse is under consideration; and

(b) if so, the stage at which the proposs] stands at pesent ?

The Minister of Revenue and Defence Expenditure (Shri A, C. Guha) :
(1) Yes Sir. It has been decided to construct residential accommodation for non-gazetted staff of the Central Excise Department at stations where accommodation is difficult to secure. In Orissa priority is being given for construction staff quarters at Cuttack and Sambalpur.

